FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-22-2001



101756778

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

<u> </u>	Lak 15				
	N FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
	Assignment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	09 30 97 Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C.	09 30 97				
Formariy					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion UNITED KINGDOM (ENGLISH)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	T mark is admittables littles of receiving has accounted				
Name EPITOPE, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 8505 S.W. CREEKSIDE PLA	CE				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) BEAVERTON	OR U.S.A. 97005-7108				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.)				
	tion OREGON				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	OFFICE LISE ONLY				
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
\ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215/981-	4194
Name (PAUL J. KENNEDY	
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE	
Address (line 3)	18th & ARCH STREETS	
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4
Trademark		dditional numbers attached for the same property).
1	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	
	1658132	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amour		40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit / (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	16-1322
	Authorízation to charge additional fees: Yes	X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

PAUL J. KENNEDY

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 15, 2001

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham p.l.c. (hereinafter "SB"), a company organized under English law located and doing business at New Horizons Court, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9EP, England, has adopted and is using the trademarks "ORASURE," "ORASURE" and Design (Black and White), and "ORASURE" and Design (Color) (collectively, the "Trademarks") for medical diagnostic test kits consisting of saliva collection pads and vials, and related pharmaceutical and health products, which are the subject of the applications and registrations noted on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, EPITOPE, Inc. (hereinafter "EPITOPE"), a corporation of the State of Oregon, located and doing business at 8505 S.W. Creekside Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97008, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring any and all rights SB has in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SB does hereby assign unto EPITOPE any and all of SB's right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A.

SB warrants that it has not assigned any interest in the Trademarks or granted a license with respect to the Trademarks to any third party.

The parties agree that as part of this assignment, EPITOPE shall have sole authority to deal with, to sell and negotiate any claims relating to, and to file suit for

XWW00FA3

trademark infringement and recover any damages or negotiate any settlement relating to, the present or past infringement of the Trademarks and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

This Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of September, 1997.

ASSIGNOR	<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
By: M. UPNASUS Name ASSISTANT SECRETARY	By: John W. Morgan President
Title	
Dated:	Dated: 9/3/98
Sworn and subscribed to me this day of, 1998.	Sworn and subscribed to me this 3 th day of <u>September</u> , 1998.
Notary Public	Maty Hages Notary Public
	My commission expires: Latrbu 21, 1998
	State of Oregon, County of Nashing for
	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY HAGEN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.037184 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 21, 1998 //

Schedule A

 \wp NOR: SmithKline Beecham p.l.c.

GNEE: Epitope, Inc.

Trademark	image	Country	Serial/Registration No.		
RASURE		Argentina	Reg. no.	Serial/Registration No.	
RASURE		Australia	Reg. no.	1,535,403 A564726	
ORASURE		Austria	Reg. no.		
ORASURE		Benelux	Reg. no.	159,818 503,192	
ORASURE		Brazil	Reg. no.	816292078	
ORASURE		Canada	Reg. no.	TMA405,936	
ORASURE		Chile	Reg. no.	445,104	
ORASURE		China (Peoples Republic)	Reg. no.	935000	
ORASURE		Czech Republic	Reg. no.	198688	
ORASURE		Denmark	Reg. no.	05.597 1995	
1 ORASURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Estonia	Reg. no.	22307	
2 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	≣ OraSure	Finland	Reg. no.	204641	
3 ORASURE		Finland	Reg. no.	143316	
14 ORASURE		France	Reg. no.	92/407,457	
15 ORASURE and Design (Color)	■OraSure	France	Reg. no.	96/628,750	
16 ORASURE		Germany	Reg. no.	39513769	
17 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	■OraSure	Greece	Ser. No.	131129	
18 ORASURE		Greece	Reg. no.	125139	
19 ORASURE and Design (Color)	EOraSure	Greece	Ser. No.	131130	
20 ORASURE		Hungary	Reg. no.	147186	
21 ORASURE		Iceland	Reg. no.	11361995	
22 ORASURE		India	Ser. No.	552094	
23 ORASURE		India	Ser. No.	552095	
24 ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	India	Ser. No.	752096	
25 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	■OraSure	India	Ser. No.	711593	
26 ORASURE		Indonesia	Reg. no.	314032	
27 ORASURE		Ireland	Reg. no.	148,070	
28 ORASURE		Italy	Reg. no.	614265	
29 ORASURE		Japan	Reg. no.	2628100	
30 ORASURE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Korea (South)	Reg. no.	309,854	
31 ORASURE		Latvia	Reg. no.	M37705	
32 ORASURE		Lithuania	Ser. No.	95-1801	
33 ORASURE		Mexico	Reg. no.	412385	
34 ORASURE		Mexico	Reg. no.	412384	

July 14, 1998 SCHEDULE A Page 1 of 2

Trademark	Image	Country	Serial/	Registration No.
ORASURE		New Zealand	Reg. no.	213528
ORASURE		Norway	Reg. no.	175919
ORASURE		Panama	Reg. no.	80911
ORASURE and Design (Color)	■ OraSure	Peru	Reg. no.	36969
ORASURE		Peru	Reg. no.	094751
ORASURE		Poland	Reg. no.	101599
ORASURE		Portugal	Reg. no.	311530
ORASURE		Singapore	Ser. No.	S/164/92
ORASURE		Slovakia (Slovak Republic)	Ser. No.	227495
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Spain	Ser. No.	2056403
ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Spain	Ser. No.	2034627
ORASURE		Spain	Reg. no.	1793131/2
ORASURE		Sweden	Reg. no.	239.723
ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Sweden	Reg. no.	322108
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Sweden	Reg. no.	322107
ORASURE		Taiwan (Republic of China)	Reg. no.	672,769
ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Taiwan (Republic of China)	Reg. no.	745213
ORASURE		Thailand	Reg. no.	160960
ORASURE		Thailand	Reg. no.	161783
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	≣ OraSure	United Kingdom	Reg. no.	2103573
ORASURE And Design (Color)	OraSure	United Kingdom	Reg. no.	2103572
ORASURE		United Kingdom	Reg. no.	1,487,288
ORASURE		United States	Reg. no.	1,658,132
ORASURE		Uruguay	Reg. no.	271367
ORASURE		Viet Nam	Reg. no.	11,815

July 14, 1998 SCHEDULE A Page 2 of 2

ساعالات مدرد دادا

REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0702